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Setting up of sugar factory in Narglnfhpur Distt., MJP

7096. SHRI HARI VISHNU
KAMATH Will the Minister of AGRI-CULTURE AND IRRIGATION 1>p pleased to state

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to Press Reports to the effect that a sugar factory will soon be set up by Government m Narsmghpur District, Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details of the proposed project; and

(c) whether it is a fact that it haa been strongly recommended by the Government of Madhya Pradesh?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
IRRIGATION (SHRIBHANU PRATAP
SINGH ): (a) The Government of Madhya Pradesh have informed that there is no such proposal

(b) and (c) Do not arise

*iwrm *  ftnrvf

7097. Wto thw t :
w r v f t  r t r f in n f  ircft
f?TT *\tt fa :

( v ) »rar<T>wf$ larrm rnw nr ta for *r$ro<rr Ir fa<rft fft «fhc map* ?r* xftanrr^
<rrrwr «ffr *t? ,

(«r) ft fatfft «fowwff <rc xft̂ TTT <TT

faenrr w er«rr fa^rT *rr
| , xft*

(»r) tfr ?n*rr f*Rr#fr
| *rr* n  tfvzm  j ^ p p t  fam
»nrr | iftr 3*% tjrr *ft
?r<rwrr 1 1

g fa i ftr ftwrf «nft («ft g r ifo r ftg
T O m r) ( * )  fas i i t t  fatft
Rfar faw-aiflrw ^ «rV arr
% W tfr Pr^rrf TTWT-fTO|*rtr rn?*r
HTVrft £ p t far*rrf q fo fta m ft *Ft

#a tt faflrr smrT $ srh: ^FRft vrirf-
ftrer faoT ^Tm | fircr-

i t t t  jft ^  arRft $ 1
Tnuft v t »nrr<if ^<»ft tcftx w p p f t  % ^  smft t  *ftr IT̂
fa<fV finrnsr wW w<tt f* r fw

% «*ifH rt ^ fTcfV 1 fa#^
f ®  ̂  f t
^nrl *fY snrftr ^ «n% % %
3̂TCRT Trs*r Vt 1975-76 , 1 9 7 6 -7 7

tftK 19 7 7 -  78 % a^t % VT^r:
7 30 3 * d ? W J l f t T
is  25 v it*  vwi «rfinr j ^ r t

^  *rf 1


24s Written Answers CHAITRA 27, 1900 (SAJCA) Written Answer* 24^

( * )  STW SWtf ^  $fcrr 1

(*T) 1 9 7 8 -7 9  4ft
<rrMf v torr * ftwrfafcRr q fW n m ff
% f m «Rre«rT *rf t

«T«nT
^frr«r

(1) «TTWt

*ffaRrT%5#
fjprfanfrc Tfr-

( 2 ) w t f f t u m i
’Tf ’rfkiftgnrrv

(T )

) tr^rt^r

'TTOft *Ttar:TT % $4 ^  ^
tffa: *rwr*r <vfrnTai«nw «fa: «r$ar

'T fw m m t % <m cffa gxgpTf
( 1978— 83) 3  34

% ‘

Reduction in cost of sugar production
7098 SHRI P K KODIYAN Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AAD IRRIGATION be pleased to stat°

(a) whether he has urged the sugar industry to make efforts to reduce the cost of production and also work for the development of rural areas, and

(b) if so, the details and the sugar industry’, response thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTl 'Rfc
AND IRRIGATION (SHRI BHANU
PRATAP SINGH) (a) In his soe>ch on the occasion of the 44th Annual General Meeting of the Indian Su<?ar Mills Association held on 2nd De^mber, 1977, the Minister for Agriculture and Irrigation urged the sugar ’ nd is>-
try to devise ways and means ot reducing the cost of production of sug&i.
Development of sugarcane in sugar factory areas was also urged

(b) No reply or specific response has been received from the industrv or the association

Homeateada to th« shelterless

7099 SHRI SURAJ BHAN Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING
AND SUPPLY AND REHABILITA­
TION be pleased to state

(a) whether it is the policy of the Government to provide homesteads to the shelterless poor by providing them accommodation on lend lease basis;

(b) if so, how many one room tenements were constructed in Delhi/
New Delhi and handed over to the needy during 1977.78, and

(c) if no construction has taken pDsce, whether Government propose to chalk 0ut yearly plans for the purpose to remove housing shortage7

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE
HABILITATION (SHRI SIKANDAR
BAKHT) (a) Housing is a State subject However, Government is aware of the heavy backlog Efforts are constantly taing made to increase the housing stock

(b) The Delhi Development Autho rity has reported that 2 028 one room tenements were allotted during 1977-78

(c) Does not arise

Vacant posts of Teachers in Delhi
Colleges

7100 SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU
Will the Minister of EDUCATION
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that there are 550 vacancies in Delhi colleges,

